7748577 12-2007 (Tab 2)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Installation Instructions
Connection kit MS25
Kit number 21157312

@

Einbauanleitung
Anschlusssatz MS25
Satznummer 21157312

®

Instructions de montage
Kit de raccordement MS25
Numéro de kit 21157312

@

& @ ©

Instrucciones de montaje
Kit de conexién MS25
Kit numero 21157312

Instruzioni di montaggio
Kit di connessione MS25
Kit numero 21157312

Monteringsanvisning
Anslutningssats MS25
Satsnummer 21157312

VOLVO
PENTA

Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



A\ IMPORTANT!

This batch with its accompanying instructions is produced for
Volvo Penta’s service workshops, boat-builders, machine manu-
facturers and other authorized workshops which have personnel
with qualified professional training.

The installation instructions are only produced for professional use
and are not intended for non-professional use. Volvo Penta will not
assume any liability whatsoever for damage incurred, either dama-
ge to materials or personal injury, which may result if the installa-
tion instructions are not followed or if the work is carried out by
non-professional personnel.

A\ WICHTIG!

Dieser Satz mit vorliegender Einbauanleitung ist fiir Volvo Penta
Kundendienst-werkstéatten, Werften, Maschinenbauer und firan-
dere erméchtigte Werkstétten mit beruflich geschultem Personal
vorgesehen.

Die Einbauanleitung ist nur fiir den berufsmaiigen Gebrauch vor-
gesehen und nicht fir unprofessionelle Anwendung gedacht. Volvo
Penta Gbernimmt nicht die geringste Haftung flirirgendwelchen
Schéaden an Personen oder Sachen, die als Folge einer Nichtbefol-
gungder Einbauanleitung oder wegen Ausfiihrung der darin be-
schriebenen Arbeiten durch nicht beruflich geschulte Personen
entstehen.

N\ IMPORTANT!

Ce kit, avec instructions de montage, est destiné aux ateliers de
service Volvo Penta, aux constructeurs de bateaux et autres ateli-
ers de construction agréés avec un personnel qualifié.

Les instructions de montage sont exclusivement congues pour
une utilisation professionnelle. Volvo Penta se dégage de toute
responsabilité pour d’éventuels endommagements, corporels ou
matériels, résultant du non respect des instructions ou d’un travail
effectué par un personnel non compétent.

/\ IMPORTANTE!

El presente juego con las instrucciones de montaje se destina a
los talleres de servicio Volvo Penta, constructores de embarcacio-
nes y maquinas y a otros talleres autorizados que cuentan con
personal capacitado.

Las instrucciones de montaje estan destinadas Unicamente para
uso profesional, por lo que Volvo Penta no aceptara responsabili-
dad alguna por cualquier dafo, tanto personal como material, re-
sultado de no haber seguido las instrucciones de montaje o de
haber sido efectuado el trabajo por personal que no esta debida-
mente capacitado.

/\ IMPORTANTE!

Questo kit e le relative istruzioni di montaggio sono stati realizzati
per le officine di servizio Volvo Penta, i cantieri, i fabbricanti di
macchine e tutte le altre officine autorizzate il cui personale ha
ricevuto un addestramento qualificato e specializzato.

Le istruzioni di montaggio sono state redatte esclusivamente per
uso professionale e non sono adatte all’'uso non professionale. La
Volvo Penta non si assume alcuna responsabilita per eventuali
danni alle cose o alle persone, derivanti da trascuratezza nel se-
guire le istruzioni di montaggio oppure dall’esecuzione dei lavori
da parte di personale non qualificato.

A\ VIKTIGT!

Denna sats med féreliggande monteringsanvisning ar framtagen
for Volvo Pentas serviceverkstader, batbyggare, maskintillverkare
och évriga auktoriserade verkstader som har personal med kvalifi-
cerad fackutbildning.

Monteringsanvisningen &r enbart framtagen fér yrkesbruk och &r
inte avsedd for icke yrkesmassig anvandning. Volvo Penta
patager sig inget som helst ansvar fér eventuella skador, saval
materiella som personskador, som kan bli féljden om monterings-
anvisningen ej foljs, eller om arbetet utférs av icke yrkeskunnig
personal.

I\ VIGTIGT!

Dette saet med tilhgrende monteringsvejledning er blevet udviklet
for Volvo Pentas serviceveerksteder, badebyggere, maskinprodu-
center og andre autoriserede veaerksteder, som har medarbejdere
med kvalificeret, faglig uddannelse.

Monteringsvejledningen er udelukkende beregnettil professionel
anvendelse og ikke til hobby- eller fritidsbrug. Volvo Penta patager
sig intet som helst ansvar for eventuelle skader pa savel materiel
som personer, som kan veere en fglge af at monterings-vejled-
ningens anvisninger ikke blev overholdt, eller hvis arbejdet blev
udfort af ikke-professionelt personale.

N\ TARKEAA!

Tama sarja ja asennusohje on tarkoitettu Volvo Pentan huoltokor-
jaamoille, veneenrakentajille, konevalmistajille ja muille valtuutetu-
ille korjaamoille, joiden henkildkunta on saanut patevan ammatti-
koulutuksen.

Asennusohje on tarkoitettu ainoastaan ammattikayttéén. Volvo
Penta ei vastaa mahdollisista materiaali- tai henkilévahingoista,
joitaasennusohjeen laiminlyéminen tai ammattitaidottoman hen-
kildkunnan suorittama asennustyd voi aiheuttaa.

/\ BELANGRIJK!

Deze set met de bijgevoegde montage-aanwijzing is ontwikkeld
voor de werkplaatsen van Volvo Penta, botenbouwers, machinefa-
brikanten en overige bevoegde werkplaatsen, die personeel heb-
ben met een gekwalificeerde vakopleiding.

De montage-aanwijzing is alleen ontwikkeld voor professioneel ge-
bruik en is niet bedoeld voor niet-professioneel gebruik. Volvo
Penta neemt geen enkele verantwoordelijkheid op zich voor even-
tuele schade, zowel materiéle schade als persoonlijk letsel, die
het gevolg kan zijn als de montage-aanwijzing niet wordt gevolgd,
of als het werk wordt uitgevoerd door niet-vakkundig personeel.

/\ IMPORTANTE!

Este jogo, juntamente com as respectivas instru¢cdes de monta-
gem, foi concebido para as oficinas de servigo da Volvo Penta,
construtores navais, construtores de maquinas e outras oficinas
autorizadas, com pessoal devidamente formado.

As instrugdes de montagem foram concebidas unicamente para
utilizagao profissional e nao se destinam a utilizagao nao profissi-
onal. A Volvo Penta ndo se responsabiliza por quaisquer danos
eventuais, tanto materiais como pessoais, que possam resultar
no caso de as instrugdes de montagem nao serem seguidas, ou
se os trabalhos forem executados por pessoal nao profissional.

A\ nrPosoxH!

To mepleXOUeEVO AUTOU TOU TIAKETOU Madi e TIG odnyieg
OUVOPHOAOYNONG TIOU TO AKOAOUBOUV gival E10IKA ETUAEYHEVO
yla ouvepyeia o€pBlg Tng Volvo Penta, vaurmyeia,
KATAOKEUAOTEG UNXAVQOV Kal Yia AoLrd eEouolodomeva
ouvepyeia mou dlaBETouV eEEIOIKEUIEVO TIPOCWTIKO.

Ot 0dnyieg ouvappoAbynong rpoopiovTal HovVo yia
ETIAYYEAUATIKY) XP1OT KAl OV ATIOOKOTIOUV YLa XPT)0m arto Jn
emayyeApatieq. H Volvo Penta dev avaAapfavel armoAUTwg Kapta
£ubuvn yla TBaveg (NUEG, TOOO UAIKEG OGO KAl TIPOCWTIKEG,
TIOU MTTOPOUV Va TIPOKANBoUV eTeldr) dev akoAouBouvTal ol
0odnYieg oUVAPPOAOYNONG 1) ETIEON N epyacia eKTEAeTAL ATIO [N
£EEIOIKEUNEVO TIPOOWTIIKO.

Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



G

This kit contains:

Designation Qty Pos. in fig.
Hose 1 1
Bracket 1x11x40x3 1 2
Bracket A1-11x72 1 3
Screw M8x16 4 9
Nut M8 3 5
Hose clamp 2 6
Bracket 2 7
Hose clamps type B-44 4 8
Flange screw M10x25 6 9
Rubber block 4 10
Nut M16x1,5 8 11
Washer 17x30 8 12
Spring washer 4 13
Washer 12x22x2 6 14
Screw 7/16UNCx38 4 15
Nut 7/16UNCx32 2 16
Stud 2 17
Flanged screw M8x30 1 18
Control connection kit 1 -
Control kit 1 -
Assembly instruction 1 -

/\ Important! Ensure that the plastic washer (C)
is closest to the bracket. The metal washer (D)
may not be in contact with the bracket. Refer to

fig.

Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Inhalt des Einbausatzes:

Benennung Menge Pos. im Bild
Schlauch 1 1
Konsole 1x11x40x3 1 2
Konsole A1-11x72 1 3
Schraube M8x16 2 4
Mutter M8 3 5
Schlauchschelle 2 6
Konsole 2 7
Schlauchschelle TypB-44 4 8
Bundschraube M10x25 6 9
Gummielement 4 10
Mutter M16x1,5 8 11
Scheibe 17x30 8 12
Federscheibe 4 13
Scheibe 12x22x2 6 14
Schraube 7/16UNCx38 4 15
Mutter 7/16UNCx32 2 16
Stiftschraube 2 17
Bundschraube M8x30 1 18
Bedienung Anschlusssatz 1 -
Bedienungssatz 1 -
Einbauanleitung 1 -

A Wichtig! Prifen, dass die Kunststoffscheibe
(C) konsolenseitig sitzt. Die Metallscheibe (D)
darf nicht an der Konsole anliegen. Siehe Bild

Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Ce kit contient:

Désignation Nombre Rep. dans fig.
Durit 1 1
Console 1x11x40x3 1 2
Console A1-11x72 1 3
Vis M8x16 2 4
Ecrou M8 3 5
Collier de serrage 2 6
Console 2 7
Collier de serrage

type B-44 4 8
Vis a bride M10x25 6 9
Silentbloc 4 10
Ecrou M16x1,5 8 11
Rondelle 17x30 8 12
Rondelle élastique 4 13
Rondelle 12x22x2 6 14
Vis 7/16UNCx38 4 15
Ecrou 7/16UNCx32 2 16
Goujon 2 17
Vis a bride M8x30 1 18
Kit de connexion de

commande 1 -
Kit de commande 1 -
Instructions de montage 1 -

A Important ! Veiller & ce que la rondelle en
plastique (C) se monte le plus prées de la
console. La rondelle métallique (D) ne doit pas
étre en contact avec la console. Voir la fig.

Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Este kit contiene:

Denominacion Cant. Pos. en fig.
Manguera 1 1
Consola 1x11x40x3 1 2
Consola A1-11x72 1 3
Tornillo M8x16 2 4
Tuerca M8 3 5
Abrazadera de manguera 2 6
Consola 2 7
Abrazadera de

manguera tipo B-44 4 8
Tornillo embridado M10x25 6 9
Elemento de goma 4 10
Tuerca M16x1,5 8 11
Arandela 17x30 8 12
Arandela elastica 4 13
Arandela 12x22x2 6 14
Tornillo 7/16UNCx38 4 15
Tuerca 7/16UNCx32 2 16
Esparrago 2 17
Tornillo embridado M8x30 1 18
Mando, kit de conexiones 1 -
Kit de mando 1 -
Instrucciones de montaje 1 -

A Importante: Asegurarse de que la arandela de
plastico (C) se halle lo mas cerca de la
consola. La arandela de metal (D) no ha de
hallarse sobre la consola. Ver figura.

Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Il presente kit contiene:

Denominazione Quantita Pos. in fig.
Flessibile 1 1
Staffa 1x11x40x3 1 2
Staffa A1-11x72 1 3
Vite M8x16 2 4
Dado M8 3 5
Fascetta stringitubo 2 6
Staffa 2 7
Fascetta tipo B-44 4 8
Vite flangiata M10x25 6 9
Elemento in gomma 4 10
Dado M16x1,5 8 11
Rondella 17x30 8 12
Rondella elastica 4 13
Rondella 12x22x2 6 14
Vite 7/16UNCx38 4 15
Dado 7/16UNCx32 2 16
Prigioniero 2 17
Vite flangiata M8x30 1 18
Kit di connessione

comando 1 -
Kit comando 1 -

—
1

Istruzioni di montaggio

A Importante! Verificare che la rondella di
plastica (C) si trovi in prossimita del supporto.
La rondella di metallo (D) non deve poggiare sul
supporto. Ved. fig.

Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



D

Denna sats innehaller:

Bendmning Antal Pos. i fig.
Slang 1 1
Konsol 1x11x40x3 1 2
Konsol A1-11x72 1 3
Skruv M8x16 2 4
Mutter M8 3 5
Slangklamma 2 6
Konsol 2 7
Slangklammatyp B-44 4 8
Flansskruv M10x25 6 9
Gummielement 4 10
Mutter M16x1,5 8 11
Bricka 17x30 8 12
Fjadrandebricka 4 13
Bricka 12x22x2 6 14
Skruv 7/16UNCx38 4 15
Mutter 7/16UNCx32 2 16
Pinnskruv 2 17
Flansskruv M8x30 1 18
Reglage anslutningssats 1 -
Reglagesats 1 -
Monteringsanvisning 1 -

/\ Viktigt! Se till att plastbrickan (C) sitter
ndrmast konsolen. Metallbrickan (D) far inte
ligga an mot konsolen. Se fig.

Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr



VOLVO
PENTA

AB Volvo Penta
SE-405 08 Goteborg, Sweden

Plus d'informations sur : www.dbmoteurs.fr

7748577 12-2007 (Tab 2)




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


